## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the <a href="https://www.energy.com/shopping">https://www.energy.com/shopping</a> / bidding for For the use of City Government of Calapan (2nd Quarter) - Lot 3 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2016-180325

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
QII.	ISSUE	TEM & BESONII TION	OMITTMOL	701/12111102
		Lot 3- Janitorial Supplies		
1		Dista arraying	2,799.00	2,799.00
1	pc	Plate organizer	149.00	447.00
3	packs	Plastic sando bag	134.00	134.00
-	roll	Plastic Straw, Big (Tali)		599.00
1	dozen	Saucers	599.00	
62	pes	Scrubbing pad with foam	49.00	3,038.00
12	pcs	Scrubbing pad, ordinary	34.00	408.00
5	bars	Soap, bar, detergent	49.00	245.00
9	pcs	Soap, family sixe, 130g, germicidal	64.00	576.00
93	sachet	Soap powder detergent, sachet 70g	19.00	1,767.00
14	packs	Soap powder detergent, 800g	194.00	2,716.00
22	packs	Soap powder detergent, 1 kg	259.00	5,698.00
22	pcs	Sponge for plate	34.00	748.00
1	dozen	Table Plates - regular	999.00	999.00
1	dozen	Table Spoon	399.00	399.00
1	dozen	Teaspoon	349.00	349.00
15	bundles	Table rugs, white	149.00	2,235.00
506	rolls	Tissue paper 2-ply, individually wrapped	18.00	9,108.00
165	rolls	Tissue paper 3-ply, individually wrapped	29.50	4,867.50
78	packs	Tissue paper, interfolded, 1 ply, pulls	74.50	5,811.00
13	btls	Toilet bowl Cleaner, big	399.00	5,187.00
35	btls	Toilet Cleanser,ultra thick bleach, 500ml	159.00	5,565.00
27	pes	Toilet deodorizer, refill, white, large	74.00	1,998.00
13	pc	Toilet scrub with handle, ordinary	94.00	1,222.00
1	dozen	Water glass	699.00	699.00
			SUBTOTAL 3	57,614.50
			SUBTOTAL 2	75,596.00
			SUBTOTAL 1	106,734.00
			GRAND TOTAL	239,944.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this\_

JUN 2 n 2024

the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT, DVM

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

MARILOG F. MORILLO City Mayor End User